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XII Cto. de España Alevín
Cádiz, 10 - 13/7/2025

Prueba 37 Masc., 400m Libre Alevín
13/07/2025 - 18:01 Resultados
MMN 13 4:16.32 JULIA TOUS FERRAN SABADELL 21/12/2013
MMN 12 4:22.70 TOPE - 01/01/2023
Puntos: AQUA 2025

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts WA

12 años

1. KOCSIS CABEZAS Illes 13 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 4:42.09 26,00 474
50m: 32.17 32.17 150m: 1:43.22 35.81 250m: 2:56.95 36.58 350m: 4:08.65 35.76

100m: 1:07.41 35.24 200m: 2:20.37 37.15 300m: 3:32.89 35.94 400m: 4:42.09 33.44

2. CHAVARRIA PICAZO Ismael 13 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 4:42.35 22,00 473
50m: 32.51 32.51 150m: 1:45.05 36.03 250m: 2:57.92 35.76 350m: 4:09.67 35.32

100m: 1:09.02 36.51 200m: 2:22.16 37.11 300m: 3:34.35 36.43 400m: 4:42.35 32.68

3. VARELA I SATORRAS Lluc 13 C.N. Banyoles 4:48.62 19,00 443
50m: 31.99 31.99 150m: 1:43.84 36.89 250m: 2:59.83 37.95 350m: 4:15.48 37.95

100m: 1:06.95 34.96 200m: 2:21.88 38.04 300m: 3:37.53 37.70 400m: 4:48.62 33.14

4. GALAN YAÑEZ Antonio Luis 13 C.N. Las Rozas 4:49.35 17,00 439
50m: 32.11 32.11 150m: 1:44.18 36.65 250m: 2:59.29 37.71 350m: 4:14.33 37.37

100m: 1:07.53 35.42 200m: 2:21.58 37.40 300m: 3:36.96 37.67 400m: 4:49.35 35.02

5. ALEDO ROS Aitor 13 C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena 4:50.73 16,00 433
50m: 32.93 32.93 150m: 1:46.09 37.11 250m: 3:00.38 37.30 350m: 4:14.53 37.16

100m: 1:08.98 36.05 200m: 2:23.08 36.99 300m: 3:37.37 36.99 400m: 4:50.73 36.20

6. DIEZ FORTUNY Inaki 13 C.N. Sabadell 4:53.71 15,00 420
50m: 32.94 32.94 150m: 1:46.81 37.86 250m: 3:02.24 37.33 350m: 4:17.51 36.98

100m: 1:08.95 36.01 200m: 2:24.91 38.10 300m: 3:40.53 38.29 400m: 4:53.71 36.20

7. COCCHI SUCH Federico 13 C.N. Delfin 4:53.72 14,00 420
50m: 33.27 33.27 150m: 1:47.90 37.70 250m: 3:02.59 37.82 350m: 4:18.30 38.05

100m: 1:10.20 36.93 200m: 2:24.77 36.87 300m: 3:40.25 37.66 400m: 4:53.72 35.42

8. CARRIO LLABRES Arnau 13 Rafa Nadal Center Tennis Club 4:55.38 13,00 413
50m: 33.11 33.11 150m: 1:47.48 38.37 250m: 3:05.00 38.55 350m: 4:21.08 38.14

100m: 1:09.11 36.00 200m: 2:26.45 38.97 300m: 3:42.94 37.94 400m: 4:55.38 34.30

9. VILLAMIZAR SIERRRA Juan Pablo 13 C.N. Logroño 4:56.28 12,00 409
50m: 33.29 33.29 150m: 1:49.23 38.34 250m: 3:05.07 37.46 350m: 4:21.16 37.79

100m: 1:10.89 37.60 200m: 2:27.61 38.38 300m: 3:43.37 38.30 400m: 4:56.28 35.12

10. TERAN OLIVARES Gabriel 13 C.D. Natacion Ciudad de Algeciras 4:57.61 11,00 404
50m: 34.22 34.22 150m: 1:50.10 38.54 250m: 3:06.93 38.09 350m: 4:22.55 36.43

100m: 1:11.56 37.34 200m: 2:28.84 38.74 300m: 3:46.12 39.19 400m: 4:57.61 35.06

11. GONZALEZ FORD Henry William 13 C.D. Natacion Ciudad de Algeciras 4:58.58 10,00 400
50m: 32.95 32.95 150m: 1:49.09 38.38 250m: 3:05.94 38.42 350m: 4:22.06 37.73

100m: 1:10.71 37.76 200m: 2:27.52 38.43 300m: 3:44.33 38.39 400m: 4:58.58 36.52

12. FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ Juan Jesus 13 C.N. Mare Nostrum 5:00.33 9,00 393
50m: 33.19 33.19 150m: 1:48.80 37.90 250m: 3:05.90 38.45 350m: 4:22.91 37.92

100m: 1:10.90 37.71 200m: 2:27.45 38.65 300m: 3:44.99 39.09 400m: 5:00.33 37.42

13. LOPEZ GONZALEZ Hugo 13 C.N. Las Rozas 5:00.62 8,00 392
50m: 32.94 32.94 150m: 1:48.66 38.72 250m: 3:06.58 39.01 350m: 4:23.50 38.70

100m: 1:09.94 37.00 200m: 2:27.57 38.91 300m: 3:44.80 38.22 400m: 5:00.62 37.12

14. PANDELO MARTIN Oihan 13 C.N. Santurtzi 5:01.67 7,00 388
50m: 33.85 33.85 150m: 1:50.28 38.58 250m: 3:08.11 38.59 350m: 4:25.41 38.05

100m: 1:11.70 37.85 200m: 2:29.52 39.24 300m: 3:47.36 39.25 400m: 5:01.67 36.26

15. FLECHA CALVO Hugo 13 C.N. Iz Cuarte 5:02.54 6,00 384
50m: 33.61 33.61 150m: 1:48.76 38.09 250m: 3:07.32 39.61 350m: 4:25.27 38.83

100m: 1:10.67 37.06 200m: 2:27.71 38.95 300m: 3:46.44 39.12 400m: 5:02.54 37.27
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XII Cto. de España Alevín
Cádiz, 10 - 13/7/2025

Prueba 37, Masc., 400m Libre, 12 años

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts WA

16. PONS TORRECABOTA Rafael 13 C.N. La Salle-Palma 5:02.82 5,00 383
50m: 33.71 33.71 150m: 1:49.64 38.45 250m: 3:06.99 38.76 350m: 4:24.99 38.56

100m: 1:11.19 37.48 200m: 2:28.23 38.59 300m: 3:46.43 39.44 400m: 5:02.82 37.83

17. MARQUES VERNICH Gerard 13 C.N. Colegio Mirasur 5:03.20 4,00 382
50m: 34.06 34.06 150m: 1:50.22 38.53 250m: 3:07.64 38.93 350m: 4:27.10 39.55

100m: 1:11.69 37.63 200m: 2:28.71 38.49 300m: 3:47.55 39.91 400m: 5:03.20 36.10

18. CLEMENTE DA SILVA Juan Diego 13 C.N. Fuengirola 5:03.21 3,00 382
50m: 32.83 32.83 150m: 1:48.64 38.65 250m: 3:07.75 39.61 350m: 4:26.54 39.17

100m: 1:09.99 37.16 200m: 2:28.14 39.50 300m: 3:47.37 39.62 400m: 5:03.21 36.67

19. TORREJON MARTI Victor 13 C.N. Colegio Mirasur 5:05.91 2,00 372
50m: 33.15 33.15 150m: 1:48.74 38.16 250m: 3:08.11 39.48 350m: 4:27.47 38.94

100m: 1:10.58 37.43 200m: 2:28.63 39.89 300m: 3:48.53 40.42 400m: 5:05.91 38.44

20. CARDEÑA CORREDERA Aitor 13 C.N. Fuengirola 5:10.19 - 357
50m: 35.10 35.10 150m: 1:51.76 38.32 250m: 3:11.10 39.68 350m: 4:31.47 40.41

100m: 1:13.44 38.34 200m: 2:31.42 39.66 300m: 3:51.06 39.96 400m: 5:10.19 38.72

21. VERA BERMEJO Enrique 13 C.N.Mairena Aljarafe 5:13.10 - 347
50m: 33.41 33.41 150m: 1:50.44 39.57 250m: 3:13.32 41.72 350m: 4:34.54 39.84

100m: 1:10.87 37.46 200m: 2:31.60 41.16 300m: 3:54.70 41.38 400m: 5:13.10 38.56

22. JIMENEZ IGLESIAS Izan 13 C.N. Fuengirola 5:15.57 - 339
50m: 35.36 35.36 150m: 1:54.85 39.71 250m: 3:14.86 40.03 350m: 4:35.69 39.64

100m: 1:15.14 39.78 200m: 2:34.83 39.98 300m: 3:56.05 41.19 400m: 5:15.57 39.88

DSQ CHICA TOMAS Angel 13 Club Deportivo Nados Castellon -
DSQ JERONIMO JIMENEZ Pablo 13 C.N. Sabadell -

13 años

1. GONZALEZ NEGRIN Ares 12 C.N. Teneteide 4:14.96 31,00 643
Mejor Marca Nacional

50m: 28.68 28.68 150m: 1:32.48 32.23 250m: 2:37.48 32.78 350m: 3:43.51 32.77
100m: 1:00.25 31.57 200m: 2:04.70 32.22 300m: 3:10.74 33.26 400m: 4:14.96 31.45

2. MONTEAGUDO RODRIGUEZ-REY Lucas12 C.N. Ciudad Real 4:23.30 22,00 583
50m: 30.09 30.09 150m: 1:36.76 33.84 250m: 2:44.52 33.86 350m: 3:51.81 33.42

100m: 1:02.92 32.83 200m: 2:10.66 33.90 300m: 3:18.39 33.87 400m: 4:23.30 31.49

3. EIZAGIRRE AIZPURU Julen 12 C.N. Izarraitz 4:25.41 19,00 570
50m: 30.71 30.71 150m: 1:37.80 34.11 250m: 2:45.33 33.38 350m: 3:52.19 33.50

100m: 1:03.69 32.98 200m: 2:11.95 34.15 300m: 3:18.69 33.36 400m: 4:25.41 33.22

4. DOMINGUEZ LARA Alejandro 12 Real Canoe N.C. 4:28.43 17,00 551
50m: 29.64 29.64 150m: 1:36.56 33.18 250m: 2:45.14 33.92 350m: 3:54.43 34.56

100m: 1:03.38 33.74 200m: 2:11.22 34.66 300m: 3:19.87 34.73 400m: 4:28.43 34.00

5. FERNANDEZ TOLEDO Rodrigo 12 Real Canoe N.C. 4:29.00 16,00 547
50m: 30.98 30.98 150m: 1:38.57 34.76 250m: 2:48.31 35.15 350m: 3:57.01 34.11

100m: 1:03.81 32.83 200m: 2:13.16 34.59 300m: 3:22.90 34.59 400m: 4:29.00 31.99

6. SIMON GARRIDO Guillermo 12 C.N. Liceo 4:31.70 15,00 531
50m: 30.97 30.97 150m: 1:39.87 34.78 250m: 2:48.95 34.41 350m: 3:58.20 34.71

100m: 1:05.09 34.12 200m: 2:14.54 34.67 300m: 3:23.49 34.54 400m: 4:31.70 33.50

7. TEMESSEK Elies 12 C.N. Barcelona 4:32.76 14,00 525
50m: 29.65 29.65 150m: 1:38.20 34.64 250m: 2:48.67 35.43 350m: 3:58.74 35.00

100m: 1:03.56 33.91 200m: 2:13.24 35.04 300m: 3:23.74 35.07 400m: 4:32.76 34.02

8. ZURANO CAUSA Pau 12 C.N. Olot 4:33.59 13,00 520
50m: 31.78 31.78 150m: 1:41.10 34.78 250m: 2:50.91 34.61 350m: 4:00.69 35.18

100m: 1:06.32 34.54 200m: 2:16.30 35.20 300m: 3:25.51 34.60 400m: 4:33.59 32.90
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9. MENDEZ SARRIA Angel 12 C.N. Los Barrios 4:38.61 12,00 492
50m: 31.30 31.30 150m: 1:41.15 35.48 250m: 2:52.32 35.13 350m: 4:04.73 36.26

100m: 1:05.67 34.37 200m: 2:17.19 36.04 300m: 3:28.47 36.15 400m: 4:38.61 33.88

10. GIMENEZ GAGO Pablo 12 C.N. Marina-Cartagena 4:40.05 11,00 485
50m: 32.55 32.55 150m: 1:44.78 36.23 250m: 2:56.13 35.62 350m: 4:06.84 35.02

100m: 1:08.55 36.00 200m: 2:20.51 35.73 300m: 3:31.82 35.69 400m: 4:40.05 33.21

11. CARRILLO OTERO Rafael 12 Navial 4:41.26 10,00 479
50m: 31.14 31.14 150m: 1:42.21 36.13 250m: 2:55.17 36.83 350m: 4:07.21 35.41

100m: 1:06.08 34.94 200m: 2:18.34 36.13 300m: 3:31.80 36.63 400m: 4:41.26 34.05

12. BARRON CARDONA Abraham 12 C.N. Portus 4:41.27 9,00 478
50m: 31.90 31.90 150m: 1:42.38 35.74 250m: 2:54.91 36.80 350m: 4:07.35 36.10

100m: 1:06.64 34.74 200m: 2:18.11 35.73 300m: 3:31.25 36.34 400m: 4:41.27 33.92

13. CONEJO DIAZ Ruben 12 C.N.Comarca Guadalhorce 4:41.52 8,00 477
50m: 31.57 31.57 150m: 1:42.69 36.22 250m: 2:56.06 36.66 350m: 4:08.37 36.16

100m: 1:06.47 34.90 200m: 2:19.40 36.71 300m: 3:32.21 36.15 400m: 4:41.52 33.15

14. ORTEGA ENRIQUE Yeray 12 C.N. Menditxo 4:42.57 7,00 472
50m: 31.41 31.41 150m: 1:42.47 35.35 250m: 2:55.35 36.02 350m: 4:07.49 35.51

100m: 1:07.12 35.71 200m: 2:19.33 36.86 300m: 3:31.98 36.63 400m: 4:42.57 35.08

15. SANCHO RUIZ Marc 12 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:43.67 6,00 466
50m: 32.76 32.76 150m: 1:44.89 36.39 250m: 2:57.34 35.99 350m: 4:09.75 35.92

100m: 1:08.50 35.74 200m: 2:21.35 36.46 300m: 3:33.83 36.49 400m: 4:43.67 33.92

16. ETXABE AGIRRE Unax 12 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 4:44.25 5,00 464
50m: 32.83 32.83 150m: 1:44.62 36.15 250m: 2:57.64 36.21 350m: 4:10.14 35.77

100m: 1:08.47 35.64 200m: 2:21.43 36.81 300m: 3:34.37 36.73 400m: 4:44.25 34.11

17. NAZABAL Esteban 12 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 4:44.38 4,00 463
50m: 31.16 31.16 150m: 1:42.44 36.28 250m: 2:56.29 36.56 350m: 4:09.85 36.64

100m: 1:06.16 35.00 200m: 2:19.73 37.29 300m: 3:33.21 36.92 400m: 4:44.38 34.53

18. SARRION GOMEZ Ivan 12 C.N. Albacete 4:45.36 3,00 458
50m: 31.16 31.16 150m: 1:43.41 36.56 250m: 2:57.34 36.71 350m: 4:11.43 36.74

100m: 1:06.85 35.69 200m: 2:20.63 37.22 300m: 3:34.69 37.35 400m: 4:45.36 33.93

19. CASTEL GARCIA Lucas 12 C.N. Sabadell 4:45.94 2,00 455
50m: 32.51 32.51 150m: 1:45.22 36.98 250m: 2:58.68 36.36 350m: 4:11.12 36.20

100m: 1:08.24 35.73 200m: 2:22.32 37.10 300m: 3:34.92 36.24 400m: 4:45.94 34.82

20. LLORIS CALERO Alvaro 12 C.D.N. Cordoba 4:46.13 1,00 454
50m: 32.56 32.56 150m: 1:44.99 36.75 250m: 2:58.00 36.85 350m: 4:11.23 36.53

100m: 1:08.24 35.68 200m: 2:21.15 36.16 300m: 3:34.70 36.70 400m: 4:46.13 34.90

21. SANCHO ANDRADE Yago 12 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:49.18 - 440
50m: 32.28 32.28 150m: 1:45.31 36.65 250m: 2:58.76 36.47 350m: 4:12.91 37.25

100m: 1:08.66 36.38 200m: 2:22.29 36.98 300m: 3:35.66 36.90 400m: 4:49.18 36.27

22. GIL SUAREZ Williams 12 A. Master Baleares 4:50.45 - 434
50m: 32.03 32.03 150m: 1:44.76 37.22 250m: 2:59.65 37.50 350m: 4:15.55 37.71

100m: 1:07.54 35.51 200m: 2:22.15 37.39 300m: 3:37.84 38.19 400m: 4:50.45 34.90

23. CRUZ DOMINGO Yago 12 C.N. Sabadell 4:51.30 - 431
50m: 32.69 32.69 150m: 1:46.28 37.13 250m: 3:00.35 36.66 350m: 4:15.50 37.54

100m: 1:09.15 36.46 200m: 2:23.69 37.41 300m: 3:37.96 37.61 400m: 4:51.30 35.80

24. ARBOUCH GARCIA Adam 12 C.N. Granollers 5:02.99 - 383
50m: 36.31 36.31 150m: 1:55.15 39.68 250m: 3:10.29 38.00 350m: 4:25.95 37.46

100m: 1:15.47 39.16 200m: 2:32.29 37.14 300m: 3:48.49 38.20 400m: 5:02.99 37.04


